
XTERRA Vashon Off Road Triathlon

July 10, 2011

Hope you had a BLAST!

Many thanks to the great Sponsors of this event. For more information about them, please visit our 

website and follow the link to their website.

Free Photos - will be included again this year as part of your registration, compliments of BuDu Racing. 

The photo, that YOU SELECT, with sponsor recognition will be available in a free 4x6 print that will be 

emailed a few days after you select it. You will also have the ability to purchase additional pictures 

and/or upgrade your photo. We hope you enjoy this participant gift. Our photographer is Image Arts 

Photography, and his website is www.imageartsphoto.com.



Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Eric Atwood 1015 37 M 25 0:16:09.8 35 01:29.2 1 1:06:30.4 13.5 24 00:38.8 2 0:24:52.9 6:23 1:49:41.1

2 Matt Signoretty 1097 22 M 5 0:13:09.2 4 00:43.9 2 1:07:43.4 13.3 63 01:08.9 14 0:27:33.5 7:04 1:50:18.9

3 Thomas Hayes 1022 38 M 6 0:13:25.5 5 00:44.5 4 1:13:19.4 12.3 10 00:27.3 18 0:27:59.4 7:11 1:55:56.1

4 Erik DeRoche 1083 35 M 2 0:12:38.4 11 01:00.8 5 1:14:36.4 12.1 26 00:40.0 16 0:27:48.7 7:08 1:56:44.3

5 David Deschenes 1019 38 M 14 0:15:00.4 7 00:49.0 6 1:14:46.9 12 31 00:43.3 8 0:25:56.1 6:39 1:57:15.7

6 Ian Mackie 1011 35 M 33 0:16:48.1 60 02:16.5 3 1:10:34.3 12.8 36 00:46.1 15 0:27:48.6 7:08 1:58:13.6

7 Jacob England 1092 28 M 19 0:15:39.2 16 01:07.1 12 1:18:01.7 11.5 19 00:36.3 1 0:23:32.7 6:02 1:58:57.0

8 Rob Jackson 1107 36 M 26 0:16:11.0 19 01:11.0 8 1:16:19.3 11.8 2 00:20.8 5 0:25:37.4 6:34 1:59:39.5

9 Charles Fortier 1021 38 M 27 0:16:11.8 8 00:54.9 7 1:15:24.3 11.9 11 00:27.5 13 0:27:11.0 6:58 2:00:09.5

10 Luke Astell 1033 45 M 13 0:14:37.4 13 01:04.1 11 1:17:43.2 11.6 61 01:07.2 20 0:28:52.4 7:24 2:03:24.3

11 Daniel Tomko 1012 35 M 12 0:14:34.5 36 01:30.8 20 1:21:34.4 11 8 00:26.0 3 0:25:19.5 6:29 2:03:25.2

12 Kip Wayerski 1038 46 M 21 0:15:57.0 57 02:03.1 14 1:18:53.7 11.4 39 00:46.5 7 0:25:52.7 6:38 2:03:33.0

13 Doug Lowe 1024 39 M 17 0:15:13.0 23 01:15.8 13 1:18:43.2 11.4 30 00:43.0 24 0:29:40.1 7:36 2:05:35.1

14 Jay Sampsel 1043 51 M 8 0:13:55.7 32 01:25.9 15 1:20:25.7 11.2 27 00:41.0 21 0:29:13.0 7:29 2:05:41.3

15 Kurt Hubbart 1093 43 M 38 0:17:15.9 10 00:57.1 9 1:17:09.8 11.7 15 00:31.7 28 0:30:07.9 7:43 2:06:02.4

16 Tommy Brauer 1075 23 M 39 0:17:18.1 45 01:41.7 17 1:20:45.6 11.1 60 01:05.0 6 0:25:40.7 6:35 2:06:31.1

17 Jo Markham 1098 25 F 15 0:15:02.3 6 00:44.9 19 1:21:19.5 11.1 35 00:45.2 23 0:29:26.9 7:33 2:07:18.8

18 Justin Barnhart 1005 31 M 49 0:18:07.6 34 01:28.1 16 1:20:34.4 11.2 23 00:37.0 12 0:26:53.4 6:54 2:07:40.5

19 Tiff Koehn 1023 38 M 53 0:18:25.4 64 02:26.5 18 1:20:57.6 11.1 54 00:58.8 11 0:26:33.2 6:48 2:09:21.5

20 Margaret Peterson 1071 28 F 11 0:14:27.6 21 01:11.8 31 1:25:08.1 10.6 45 00:52.0 19 0:28:11.9 7:14 2:09:51.4

21 Nigel Davies 1082 30 M 1 0:12:10.2 22 01:13.6 23 1:22:43.2 10.9 13 00:31.5 50 0:33:34.3 8:36 2:10:12.8

22 Ryan Kirwan 1010 34 M 34 0:16:55.8 17 01:07.6 27 1:24:23.4 10.7 14 00:31.6 17 0:27:54.9 7:09 2:10:53.3

23 Mitchell Wayerski 1002 22 M 20 0:15:41.8 49 01:52.4 37 1:27:43.3 10.3 32 00:44.2 4 0:25:29.7 6:32 2:11:31.4

24 Nic Sedor 1007 32 M 18 0:15:27.0 42 01:36.7 28 1:24:27.6 10.7 34 00:44.4 25 0:29:45.7 7:38 2:12:01.4

25 Jake Linford 1099 38 M 72 0:19:58.2 38 01:32.1 10 1:17:35.5 11.6 17 00:34.5 45 0:32:28.0 8:19 2:12:08.3

26 Jeff Barlow 1040 47 M 44 0:17:34.8 29 01:22.1 21 1:21:56.4 11 33 00:44.3 39 0:31:22.6 8:03 2:13:00.2

27 Joshua Fitchitt 1020 38 M 23 0:16:04.1 55 02:00.7 35 1:27:35.3 10.3 52 00:58.1 10 0:26:29.1 6:47 2:13:07.3

28 Melissa Norland 1080 37 F 60 0:19:02.3 52 01:55.4 22 1:22:36.1 10.9 29 00:42.9 22 0:29:21.0 7:32 2:13:37.7

29 Dan Froula 1041 48 M 48 0:18:01.5 15 01:06.9 24 1:22:45.0 10.9 16 00:33.4 44 0:32:17.7 8:17 2:14:44.5

30 Yvonne Kraus 1055 37 F 58 0:18:55.8 9 00:55.1 25 1:24:01.1 10.7 40 00:47.5 31 0:30:21.0 7:47 2:15:00.5

31 Trish Griffen 1054 36 F 24 0:16:04.5 20 01:11.7 36 1:27:41.9 10.3 18 00:35.0 26 0:30:02.2 7:42 2:15:35.3

32 Shawn Davis 1016 37 M 32 0:16:45.5 28 01:21.6 33 1:25:38.1 10.5 51 00:58.0 36 0:31:03.3 7:58 2:15:46.5

33 Taylor Shekell 1088 26 F 50 0:18:11.1 33 01:27.3 30 1:24:56.3 10.6 47 00:53.8 37 0:31:13.9 8:00 2:16:42.4

34 Lindsey Millard 1079 30 F 3 0:12:44.4 54 01:59.5 43 1:32:05.5 9.77 46 00:52.3 32 0:30:32.5 7:50 2:18:14.2

35 Shane Kroth 1025 40 M 46 0:17:47.3 26 01:19.4 40 1:30:55.4 9.9 62 01:08.6 27 0:30:06.7 7:43 2:21:17.4

36 Dan Christiansen 1014 36 M 70 0:19:43.5 69 02:42.0 29 1:24:46.2 10.6 70 01:23.1 46 0:32:45.2 8:24 2:21:20.0

37 Alexia Droz 1091 39 F 59 0:19:00.2 14 01:05.2 34 1:27:07.7 10.3 7 00:24.7 53 0:34:29.6 8:51 2:22:07.4

38 Rebecca Staynor 1052 20 F 4 0:13:05.0 12 01:03.3 52 1:37:02.0 9.28 44 00:49.3 35 0:30:58.3 7:56 2:22:57.9

39 Kelly McKean 1064 34 F 35 0:17:08.7 25 01:17.2 53 1:37:42.0 9.21 28 00:41.2 9 0:26:10.5 6:43 2:22:59.6

40 Rebecca Jensen 1100 26 F 57 0:18:55.2 47 01:48.5 41 1:31:04.0 9.88 68 01:18.9 33 0:30:41.9 7:52 2:23:48.5

41 Phil Barnhart 1044 52 M 75 0:21:42.3 50 01:53.8 26 1:24:13.9 10.7 37 00:46.1 58 0:35:43.6 9:09 2:24:19.7

42 Andy Hill 1037 46 M 22 0:16:00.8 62 02:20.4 42 1:31:20.7 9.85 86 02:31.8 48 0:32:57.6 8:27 2:25:11.3

43

TRIPOD - Pat Ellis, Howard 

Engledow, Stephanie Kelso 1070 0 M 88 0:24:33.2 3 00:37.6 32 1:25:19.5 10.5 6 00:24.6 54 0:34:35.8 8:52 2:25:30.7

44 Kristen Armstrong 1059 42 F 42 0:17:33.1 31 01:23.3 39 1:29:37.5 10 25 00:38.8 59 0:36:43.2 9:25 2:25:55.9

45 Sonja Huebner Wright 1053 32 F 54 0:18:35.6 39 01:32.5 50 1:35:37.5 9.41 20 00:36.5 30 0:30:20.6 7:47 2:26:42.7

46 Neil Dunn 1008 33 M 30 0:16:18.5 44 01:38.7 46 1:34:24.4 9.53 3 00:22.1 52 0:34:12.2 8:46 2:26:55.9

47 Michelle Hannaford 1058 41 F 56 0:18:48.0 24 01:15.8 47 1:34:28.1 9.53 1 00:19.0 43 0:32:12.3 8:15 2:27:03.2

48 Deborah Rubens 1104 38 F 45 0:17:36.7 18 01:10.5 49 1:34:57.9 9.48 43 00:49.0 47 0:32:50.9 8:25 2:27:25.0

49 Eric Todd 1006 31 M 36 0:17:11.5 27 01:21.5 51 1:36:53.1 9.29 4 00:22.4 42 0:31:41.7 8:07 2:27:30.2

50 Andrew Hayes 1076 32 M 69 0:19:40.6 30 01:22.7 48 1:34:49.5 9.49 67 01:17.1 40 0:31:23.3 8:03 2:28:33.2

51 Bill Curley 1027 41 M 9 0:14:00.9 53 01:59.1 57 1:39:18.7 9.06 66 01:16.8 51 0:33:57.6 8:42 2:30:33.1

52 Hal Stanley 1086 62 M 74 0:21:04.4 83 03:51.6 44 1:32:18.5 9.75 55 01:01.3 57 0:35:42.1 9:09 2:33:57.9

53 Mike Adams 1089 43 M 47 0:17:55.6 72 02:56.2 61 1:41:28.5 8.87 71 01:23.4 41 0:31:27.1 8:04 2:35:10.8

54 Paul Morris 1028 41 M 52 0:18:18.3 78 03:21.0 55 1:39:04.7 9.08 59 01:03.6 56 0:35:03.8 8:59 2:36:51.4

55 Mark Drangsholt 1105 54 M 41 0:17:32.1 37 01:31.3 63 1:43:43.0 8.68 22 00:36.7 49 0:33:31.3 8:36 2:36:54.4

56 Kevin Tone 1039 47 M 63 0:19:06.9 86 04:11.7 45 1:32:39.2 9.71 87 03:15.4 63 0:37:52.2 9:43 2:37:05.4

57 Ed Dunning 1078 61 M 43 0:17:34.2 66 02:36.9 59 1:40:15.3 8.98 50 00:57.7 60 0:37:09.0 9:32 2:38:33.1

58 Lisa Brummond 1065 50 F 62 0:19:06.7 40 01:33.8 54 1:37:56.6 9.19 41 00:48.6 67 0:39:16.5 10:04 2:38:42.2

59 Dan Mueller 1103 44 M 93 16:31.2 66 1:45:53.1 8.5 48 00:56.2 65 0:38:32.6 9:53 2:41:53.1

60 Tony Marchman 1017 37 M 31 0:16:26.9 41 01:34.3 64 1:44:18.7 8.63 38 00:46.2 68 0:39:18.6 10:05 2:42:24.7

61 Scott McCoy 1045 53 M 29 0:16:14.7 58 02:03.7 60 1:40:50.4 8.93 65 01:12.2 74 0:43:12.9 11:05 2:43:33.9

62 Carol Ray 1063 46 F 16 0:15:11.1 75 03:05.1 68 1:47:00.6 8.41 56 01:01.4 62 0:37:34.3 9:38 2:43:52.5

63 Glenn Matsuda 1048 58 M 76 0:21:50.0 79 03:24.8 58 1:39:18.7 9.06 85 02:26.5 64 0:38:29.3 9:52 2:45:29.3

64 Robert Bringhurst 1102 49 M 40 0:17:29.6 59 02:09.1 65 1:45:37.1 8.52 75 01:32.9 69 0:39:36.9 10:09 2:46:25.6

65 Landon Summers 1001 17 M 71 0:19:50.0 76 03:11.3 70 1:52:37.2 7.99 12 00:28.5 34 0:30:46.9 7:53 2:46:53.9

66 Lawrence Tomlinson 1094 50 M 51 0:18:12.8 80 03:40.1 62 1:41:55.6 8.83 78 01:55.7 72 0:42:01.1 10:46 2:47:45.3

67 Leigh Fiedler 1057 40 F 67 0:19:26.3 48 01:52.2 67 1:45:53.9 8.5 58 01:02.2 70 0:39:49.7 10:13 2:48:04.3

68 Shari Sjogren 1072 29 F 55 0:18:45.1 43 01:38.3 71 1:52:42.4 7.99 9 00:26.5 55 0:34:38.6 8:53 2:48:10.9

XTERRA Vashon Off Road Triathlon 2011

Overall Results
Sunday, July 10, 2011
Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Run ~~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ T-2 ~~ Bike ~
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Chip

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Rnk Time Rnk Time Pace Time

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Run ~~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ T-2 ~~ Bike ~

69

Da Bulls - Tony Bull, Joe 

Bull, Louis Bull 1096 0 M 68 0:19:37.6 1 00:32.2 79 1:58:14.9 7.61 5 00:24.1 29 0:30:15.5 7:45 2:49:04.3

70 Yvonne Gillette 1101 35 F 83 0:22:38.5 70 02:47.7 56 1:39:06.8 9.08 81 01:59.5 75 0:43:59.2 11:17 2:50:31.7

71 Daniel Norton 1018 37 M 85 0:22:59.5 67 02:38.5 69 1:47:09.1 8.4 49 00:57.4 66 0:38:47.6 9:57 2:52:32.1

72 Jeff Young 1013 35 M 84 0:22:54.2 89 04:54.9 72 1:54:33.4 7.86 79 01:58.3 38 0:31:16.8 8:01 2:55:37.6

73 Andrea MacIntosh 1056 39 F 65 0:19:14.0 51 01:54.5 78 1:57:19.9 7.67 57 01:01.9 61 0:37:25.5 9:36 2:56:55.8

74 Chris Maly 1051 42 M 66 0:19:17.7 86 2:42:03.9 41:33:00 3:01:21.6

75 Phil Hitch 1030 42 M 28 0:16:13.6 81 03:48.6 74 1:55:07.4 7.82 82 02:01.6 80 0:48:40.3 12:29 3:05:51.5

76 Kristopher Sophiea 1003 28 M 86 0:23:16.9 61 02:19.3 77 1:56:42.6 7.71 76 01:37.3 73 0:42:52.5 10:59 3:06:48.6

77 Chris Gebhardt 1032 44 M 87 0:23:21.1 77 03:16.9 73 1:54:34.2 7.86 42 00:48.8 77 0:45:24.4 11:38 3:07:25.4

78 John Farrell 1077 38 M 82 0:22:37.3 74 03:02.5 76 1:56:40.4 7.71 77 01:41.1 76 0:44:14.8 11:21 3:08:16.1

79 Ronald Hill 1095 74 M 73 0:20:48.7 82 03:51.2 75 1:56:27.3 7.73 73 01:29.2 82 0:49:42.1 12:45 3:12:18.5

80 Eric Lubert 1049 31 M 61 0:19:03.5 63 02:22.4 80 1:59:14.3 7.55 64 01:11.6 83 0:50:32.2 12:57 3:12:24.0

81 Matt Mutton 1029 42 M 64 0:19:11.9 85 04:10.7 83 2:03:49.3 7.27 88 03:36.5 71 0:41:52.9 10:44 3:12:41.3

82 Zan Ferris 1009 33 M 37 0:17:15.2 91 05:24.4 84 2:04:03.5 7.26 72 01:24.0 79 0:48:38.7 12:28 3:16:45.8

83 Marci Farrell 1073 40 F 79 0:22:16.8 68 02:41.9 87 2:10:26.4 6.9 69 01:22.5 78 0:47:35.1 12:12 3:24:22.7

84 Aaron Collins 1050 34 M 77 0:21:52.3 87 04:16.3 86 2:10:05.6 6.92 84 02:14.9 81 0:49:04.4 12:35 3:27:33.5

85 Roxy Cate 1066 50 F 91 0:25:59.3 65 02:33.4 85 2:05:01.6 7.2 80 01:58.5 85 0:55:21.2 14:12 3:30:54.0

86 Steve S. Lopez 1034 45 M 89 0:24:35.4 84 04:03.5 88 2:13:48.5 6.73 83 02:04.9 84 0:51:00.2 13:05 3:35:32.5

DNF

Tri-Moms - Emily Lauckhart, 

Rachel Shinagawa, Tiffany 

Withington 1069 0 M 94 0:34:42.6 2 00:34.8 89 2:37:10.9 5.73

DNF Elias Nystrom 1090 21 M 7 0:13:43.5 73 03:01.9

DNF Heather Woloshyn 1106 48 F 81 0:22:27.1

DQ Egan Dunning 1074 16 M 10 0:14:06.5 46 01:41.8 38 1:28:08.0 10.2 53 00:58.6 DQ 0:18:31.2 4:45 2:03:26.1

DQ Liz Reynolds 1067 53 F 90 0:25:56.4 88 04:54.9 82 1:59:26.5 7.54 90 04:01.8 DQ 0:30:05.8 7:43 3:04:25.4

DQ Madalyn Marlatt 1068 37 F 80 0:22:19.7 56 02:02.3 DQ 1:51:33.6 8.07 74 01:31.5 0:47:57.9 12:18 3:05:25.0

DQ Michelle Krell 1081 25 F 78 0:21:59.8 71 02:50.7 DQ 1:49:54.4 8.19 21 00:36.6 0:52:25.1 13:26 3:07:46.6

DQ Nick Reynolds 1047 56 M 92 0:32:56.0 90 04:57.0 81 1:59:26.4 7.54 89 04:01.2 DQ 0:30:05.7 7:43 3:11:26.3

DQ Skippy Stringer 1084 42 M 93 0:33:59.3 92 09:55.0 DQ 1:37:55.9 9.19 91 04:07.9 0:49:37.3 12:43 3:15:35.4
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Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 9 Rebecca Staynor 1052 20 1 0:13:05.0 1 0:01:03.3 1 1:37:02.0 1 0:00:49.3 1 0:30:58.3 2:22:57.9

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Jo Markham 1098 25 2 0:15:02.3 2 0:00:44.9 1 1:21:19.5 1 0:00:45.2 1 0:29:26.9 2:07:18.8

2 2 Margaret Peterson 1071 28 1 0:14:27.6 1 0:01:11.8 2 1:25:08.1 2 0:00:52.0 2 0:28:11.9 2:09:51.4

3 6 Taylor Shekell 1088 26 3 0:18:11.1 3 0:01:27.3 3 1:24:56.3 3 0:00:53.8 3 0:31:13.9 2:16:42.4

4 11 Rebecca Jensen 1100 26 5 0:18:55.2 5 0:01:48.5 4 1:31:04.0 4 0:01:18.9 4 0:30:41.9 2:23:48.5

5 19 Shari Sjogren 1072 29 4 0:18:45.1 4 0:01:38.3 5 1:52:42.4 5 0:00:26.5 5 0:34:38.6 2:48:10.9

DQ DQ Michelle Krell 1081 25 6 0:21:59.8 6 0:02:50.7 DQ 1:49:54.4 6 0:00:36.6 6 0:52:25.1 3:07:46.6

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 7 Lindsey Millard 1079 30 1 0:12:44.4 1 0:01:59.5 1 1:32:05.5 1 0:00:52.3 1 0:30:32.5 2:18:14.2

2 10 Kelly McKean 1064 34 2 0:17:08.7 2 0:01:17.2 3 1:37:42.0 3 0:00:41.2 2 0:26:10.5 2:22:59.6

3 13 Sonja Huebner Wright 1053 32 3 0:18:35.6 3 0:01:32.5 2 1:35:37.5 2 0:00:36.5 3 0:30:20.6 2:26:42.7

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 3 Melissa Norland 1080 37 5 0:19:02.3 5 0:01:55.4 1 1:22:36.1 1 0:00:42.9 1 0:29:21.0 2:13:37.7

2 4 Yvonne Kraus 1055 37 3 0:18:55.8 3 0:00:55.1 2 1:24:01.1 2 0:00:47.5 2 0:30:21.0 2:15:00.5

3 5 Trish Griffen 1054 36 1 0:16:04.5 1 0:01:11.7 3 1:27:41.9 3 0:00:35.0 3 0:30:02.2 2:15:35.3

4 8 Alexia Droz 1091 39 4 0:19:00.2 4 0:01:05.2 4 1:27:07.7 4 0:00:24.7 4 0:34:29.6 2:22:07.4

5 15 Deborah Rubens 1104 38 2 0:17:36.7 2 0:01:10.5 5 1:34:57.9 5 0:00:49.0 5 0:32:50.9 2:27:25.0

6 20 Yvonne Gillette 1101 35 7 0:22:38.5 7 0:02:47.7 6 1:39:06.8 6 0:01:59.5 6 0:43:59.2 2:50:31.7

7 21 Andrea MacIntosh 1056 39 6 0:19:14.0 6 0:01:54.5 7 1:57:19.9 7 0:01:01.9 7 0:37:25.5 2:56:55.8

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 12 Kristen Armstrong 1059 42 1 0:17:33.1 1 0:01:23.3 1 1:29:37.5 1 0:00:38.8 1 0:36:43.2 2:25:55.9

2 14 Michelle Hannaford 1058 41 2 0:18:48.0 2 0:01:15.8 2 1:34:28.1 2 0:00:19.0 2 0:32:12.3 2:27:03.2

3 18 Leigh Fiedler 1057 40 3 0:19:26.3 3 0:01:52.2 3 1:45:53.9 3 0:01:02.2 3 0:39:49.7 2:48:04.3

4 22 Marci Farrell 1073 40 4 0:22:16.8 4 0:02:41.9 4 2:10:26.4 4 0:01:22.5 4 0:47:35.1 3:24:22.7

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 17 Carol Ray 1063 46 1 0:15:11.1 1 0:03:05.1 1 1:47:00.6 1 0:01:01.4 1 0:37:34.3 2:43:52.5

DNF DNF Heather Woloshyn 1106 48 2 0:22:27.1

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 16 Lisa Brummond 1065 50 1 0:19:06.7 1 0:01:33.8 1 1:37:56.6 1 0:00:48.6 1 0:39:16.5 2:38:42.2

2 23 Roxy Cate 1066 50 3 0:25:59.3 2 0:02:33.4 3 2:05:01.6 3 0:01:58.5 2 0:55:21.2 3:30:54.0

DQ DQ Liz Reynolds 1067 53 2 0:25:56.4 3 0:04:54.9 2 1:59:26.5 2 0:04:01.8 DQ 0:30:05.8 3:04:25.4

XTERRA Vashon Off Road Triathlon 2011

Age Group Results
Sunday, July 10, 2011

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

*Overall place within gender.

~ Run ~

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 20 to 24

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 25 to 29

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 30 to 34

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 35 to 39

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 40 to 44

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 45 to 49

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Female 50 to 54
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Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Run ~

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 47 Landon Summers 1001 17 2 0:19:50.0 2 0:03:11.3 2 1:52:37.2 2 0:00:28.5 1 0:30:46.9 2:46:53.9

DQ DQ Egan Dunning 1074 16 1 0:14:06.5 1 0:01:41.8 1 1:28:08.0 1 0:00:58.6 DQ 0:18:31.2 2:03:26.1

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 2 Matt Signoretty 1097 22 1 0:13:09.2 1 0:00:43.9 1 1:07:43.4 1 0:01:08.9 1 0:27:33.5 1:50:18.9

2 16 Tommy Brauer 1075 23 4 0:17:18.1 4 0:01:41.7 2 1:20:45.6 2 0:01:05.0 2 0:25:40.7 2:06:31.1

3 21 Mitchell Wayerski 1002 22 3 0:15:41.8 3 0:01:52.4 3 1:27:43.3 3 0:00:44.2 3 0:25:29.7 2:11:31.4

DNF DNF Elias Nystrom 1090 21 2 0:13:43.5 2 0:03:01.9

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 7 Jacob England 1092 28 1 0:15:39.2 1 0:01:07.1 1 1:18:01.7 1 0:00:36.3 1 0:23:32.7 1:58:57.0

2 52 Kristopher Sophiea 1003 28 2 0:23:16.9 2 0:02:19.3 2 1:56:42.6 2 0:01:37.3 2 0:42:52.5 3:06:48.6

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 17 Justin Barnhart 1005 31 7 0:18:07.6 6 0:01:28.1 2 1:20:34.4 2 0:00:37.0 1 0:26:53.4 2:07:40.5

2 19 Nigel Davies 1082 30 1 0:12:10.2 1 0:01:13.6 1 1:22:43.2 1 0:00:31.5 2 0:33:34.3 2:10:12.8

3 20 Ryan Kirwan 1010 34 4 0:16:55.8 4 0:01:07.6 4 1:24:23.4 4 0:00:31.6 3 0:27:54.9 2:10:53.3

4 22 Nic Sedor 1007 32 2 0:15:27.0 2 0:01:36.7 3 1:24:27.6 3 0:00:44.4 4 0:29:45.7 2:12:01.4

5 32 Neil Dunn 1008 33 3 0:16:18.5 3 0:01:38.7 5 1:34:24.4 5 0:00:22.1 5 0:34:12.2 2:26:55.9

6 33 Eric Todd 1006 31 5 0:17:11.5 5 0:01:21.5 6 1:36:53.1 6 0:00:22.4 6 0:31:41.7 2:27:30.2

7 34 Andrew Hayes 1076 32 8 0:19:40.6 7 0:01:22.7 7 1:34:49.5 7 0:01:17.1 7 0:31:23.3 2:28:33.2

8 57 Zan Ferris 1009 33 6 0:17:15.2 8 0:05:24.4 8 2:04:03.5 8 0:01:24.0 8 0:48:38.7 3:16:45.8

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Eric Atwood 1015 37 7 0:16:09.8 8 0:01:29.2 1 1:06:30.4 1 0:00:38.8 1 0:24:52.9 1:49:41.1

2 3 Thomas Hayes 1022 38 2 0:13:25.5 2 0:00:44.5 2 1:13:19.4 2 0:00:27.3 2 0:27:59.4 1:55:56.1

3 4 Erik DeRoche 1083 35 1 0:12:38.4 1 0:01:00.8 3 1:14:36.4 3 0:00:40.0 3 0:27:48.7 1:56:44.3

4 5 David Deschenes 1019 38 4 0:15:00.4 3 0:00:49.0 5 1:14:46.9 5 0:00:43.3 4 0:25:56.1 1:57:15.7

5 6 Ian Mackie 1011 35 12 0:16:48.1 12 0:02:16.5 4 1:10:34.3 4 0:00:46.1 5 0:27:48.6 1:58:13.6

6 8 Rob Jackson 1107 36 8 0:16:11.0 7 0:01:11.0 7 1:16:19.3 7 0:00:20.8 6 0:25:37.4 1:59:39.5

7 9 Charles Fortier 1021 38 9 0:16:11.8 6 0:00:54.9 6 1:15:24.3 6 0:00:27.5 7 0:27:11.0 2:00:09.5

8 11 Daniel Tomko 1012 35 3 0:14:34.5 4 0:01:30.8 9 1:21:34.4 9 0:00:26.0 8 0:25:19.5 2:03:25.2

9 13 Doug Lowe 1024 39 5 0:15:13.0 5 0:01:15.8 8 1:18:43.2 8 0:00:43.0 9 0:29:40.1 2:05:35.1

10 18 Tiff Koehn 1023 38 13 0:18:25.4 13 0:02:26.5 11 1:20:57.6 11 0:00:58.8 10 0:26:33.2 2:09:21.5

11 23 Jake Linford 1099 38 15 0:19:58.2 14 0:01:32.1 10 1:17:35.5 10 0:00:34.5 11 0:32:28.0 2:12:08.3

12 25 Joshua Fitchitt 1020 38 6 0:16:04.1 10 0:02:00.7 13 1:27:35.3 13 0:00:58.1 12 0:26:29.1 2:13:07.3

13 27 Shawn Davis 1016 37 11 0:16:45.5 11 0:01:21.6 12 1:25:38.1 12 0:00:58.0 13 0:31:03.3 2:15:46.5

14 29 Dan Christiansen 1014 36 14 0:19:43.5 15 0:02:42.0 14 1:24:46.2 14 0:01:23.1 14 0:32:45.2 2:21:20.0

15 43 Tony Marchman 1017 37 10 0:16:26.9 9 0:01:34.3 15 1:44:18.7 15 0:00:46.2 15 0:39:18.6 2:42:24.7

16 49 Daniel Norton 1018 37 18 0:22:59.5 16 0:02:38.5 16 1:47:09.1 16 0:00:57.4 16 0:38:47.6 2:52:32.1

17 50 Jeff Young 1013 35 17 0:22:54.2 18 0:04:54.9 18 1:54:33.4 18 0:01:58.3 17 0:31:16.8 2:55:37.6

18 54 John Farrell 1077 38 16 0:22:37.3 17 0:03:02.5 17 1:56:40.4 17 0:01:41.1 18 0:44:14.8 3:08:16.1

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 15 Kurt Hubbart 1093 43 3 0:17:15.9 3 0:00:57.1 1 1:17:09.8 1 0:00:31.7 1 0:30:07.9 2:06:02.4

2 28 Shane Kroth 1025 40 4 0:17:47.3 4 0:01:19.4 2 1:30:55.4 2 0:01:08.6 2 0:30:06.7 2:21:17.4

3 35 Bill Curley 1027 41 1 0:14:00.9 1 0:01:59.1 3 1:39:18.7 3 0:01:16.8 3 0:33:57.6 2:30:33.1

4 37 Mike Adams 1089 43 5 0:17:55.6 6 0:02:56.2 5 1:41:28.5 6 0:01:23.4 4 0:31:27.1 2:35:10.8

5 38 Paul Morris 1028 41 6 0:18:18.3 7 0:03:21.0 4 1:39:04.7 4 0:01:03.6 5 0:35:03.8 2:36:51.4

6 42 Dan Mueller 1103 44 2 0:16:31.2 6 1:45:53.1 5 0:00:56.2 6 0:38:32.6 2:41:53.1

7 51 Phil Hitch 1030 42 2 0:16:13.6 5 0:03:48.6 7 1:55:07.4 7 0:02:01.6 7 0:48:40.3 3:05:51.5

8 53 Chris Gebhardt 1032 44 8 0:23:21.1 9 0:03:16.9 8 1:54:34.2 8 0:00:48.8 8 0:45:24.4 3:07:25.4

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 19 and under

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 20 to 24

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 25 to 29

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 30 to 34

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 35 to 39

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 40 to 44
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Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Run ~

9 56 Matt Mutton 1029 42 7 0:19:11.9 8 0:04:10.7 9 2:03:49.3 10 0:03:36.5 9 0:41:52.9 3:12:41.3

DQ DQ Skippy Stringer 1084 42 9 0:33:59.3 10 0:09:55.0 DQ 1:37:55.9 9 0:04:07.9 10 0:49:37.3 3:15:35.4

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 10 Luke Astell 1033 45 1 0:14:37.4 1 0:01:04.1 1 1:17:43.2 1 0:01:07.2 1 0:28:52.4 2:03:24.3

2 12 Kip Wayerski 1038 46 2 0:15:57.0 2 0:02:03.1 2 1:18:53.7 2 0:00:46.5 2 0:25:52.7 2:03:33.0

3 24 Jeff Barlow 1040 47 5 0:17:34.8 4 0:01:22.1 3 1:21:56.4 3 0:00:44.3 3 0:31:22.6 2:13:00.2

4 26 Dan Froula 1041 48 6 0:18:01.5 5 0:01:06.9 4 1:22:45.0 4 0:00:33.4 4 0:32:17.7 2:14:44.5

5 31 Andy Hill 1037 46 3 0:16:00.8 3 0:02:20.4 5 1:31:20.7 5 0:02:31.8 5 0:32:57.6 2:25:11.3

6 40 Kevin Tone 1039 47 7 0:19:06.9 7 0:04:11.7 6 1:32:39.2 6 0:03:15.4 6 0:37:52.2 2:37:05.4

7 46 Robert Bringhurst 1102 49 4 0:17:29.6 6 0:02:09.1 7 1:45:37.1 7 0:01:32.9 7 0:39:36.9 2:46:25.6

8 58 Steve S. Lopez 1034 45 8 0:24:35.4 8 0:04:03.5 8 2:13:48.5 8 0:02:04.9 8 0:51:00.2 3:35:32.5

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 14 Jay Sampsel 1043 51 1 0:13:55.7 1 0:01:25.9 1 1:20:25.7 1 0:00:41.0 1 0:29:13.0 2:05:41.3

2 30 Phil Barnhart 1044 52 5 0:21:42.3 5 0:01:53.8 2 1:24:13.9 2 0:00:46.1 2 0:35:43.6 2:24:19.7

3 39 Mark Drangsholt 1105 54 3 0:17:32.1 3 0:01:31.3 4 1:43:43.0 4 0:00:36.7 3 0:33:31.3 2:36:54.4

4 44 Scott McCoy 1045 53 2 0:16:14.7 2 0:02:03.7 3 1:40:50.4 3 0:01:12.2 4 0:43:12.9 2:43:33.9

5 48 Lawrence Tomlinson 1094 50 4 0:18:12.8 4 0:03:40.1 5 1:41:55.6 5 0:01:55.7 5 0:42:01.1 2:47:45.3

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 45 Glenn Matsuda 1048 58 1 0:21:50.0 1 0:03:24.8 1 1:39:18.7 1 0:02:26.5 1 0:38:29.3 2:45:29.3

DQ DQ Nick Reynolds 1047 56 2 0:32:56.0 2 0:04:57.0 2 1:59:26.4 2 0:04:01.2 DQ 0:30:05.7 3:11:26.3

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 36 Hal Stanley 1086 62 2 0:21:04.4 2 0:03:51.6 1 1:32:18.5 1 0:01:01.3 1 0:35:42.1 2:33:57.9

2 41 Ed Dunning 1078 61 1 0:17:34.2 1 0:02:36.9 2 1:40:15.3 2 0:00:57.7 2 0:37:09.0 2:38:33.1

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 55 Ronald Hill 1095 74 1 0:20:48.7 1 0:03:51.2 1 1:56:27.3 1 0:01:29.2 1 0:49:42.1 3:12:18.5

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

DQ DQ Madalyn Marlatt 1068 37 1 0:22:19.7 1 0:02:02.3 DQ 1:51:33.6 1 0:01:31.5 1 0:47:57.9 3:05:25.0

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1 Chris Maly 1051 42 2 0:19:17.7 1 2:42:03.9 3:01:21.6

2 2 Eric Lubert 1049 31 1 0:19:03.5 1 0:02:22.4 1 1:59:14.3 1 0:01:11.6 2 0:50:32.2 3:12:24.0

3 3 Aaron Collins 1050 34 3 0:21:52.3 2 0:04:16.3 2 2:10:05.6 2 0:02:14.9 3 0:49:04.4 3:27:33.5

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 45 to 49

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 50 to 54

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 55 to 59

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 60 to 64

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Male 70 and over

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Athena

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Clydesdale
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Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC 

~ Run ~

Overall* Chip

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Rnk Time Time

1 1

TRIPOD - Pat Ellis, 

Howard Engledow, 

Stephanie Kelso 1070 0 2 0:24:33.2 2 0:00:37.6 1 1:25:19.5 1 0:00:24.6 1 0:34:35.8 2:25:30.7

2 2

Da Bulls - Tony Bull, 

Joe Bull, Louis Bull 1096 0 1 0:19:37.6 1 0:00:32.2 2 1:58:14.9 2 0:00:24.1 2 0:30:15.5 2:49:04.3

DNF DNF

Tri-Moms - Emily 

Lauckhart, Rachel 

Shinagawa, Tiffany 

Withington 1069 0 3 0:34:42.6 3 0:00:34.8 3 2:37:10.9

~ Swim ~ ~ T-1 ~ ~ Bike ~ ~ T-2 ~ ~ Run ~

Relay
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